Smith County Fair Board 4-H/FFA Scholarship

Student Application

Eligibility Requirements

- Scholarship is available to any graduating high school senior participating in Smith County 4-H or FFA
- 2. Applicant must be showing and/or participating in the Smith County Free Fair by having an entry in either the 4-H or FFA division on the year of graduation and have been active in 4-H or FFA in the past.
- 3. Applications must be returned to the Post Rock Extension District, Smith Center office located at 218 S. Grant, Smith Center no later than April 1 to be considered for award.
- 4. Applications must include a minimum of a one-page, maximum of 3 page essay of the applicant's participation and accomplishments in their 4-H club and/or FFA chapter and describe how being involved in those organizations will help them in the future. Essays must be type written and double spaced.
- 5. Application must include 3 letters of reference, on separate pages, and cannot be given by any immediate family relation to the applicant

Name
Address
City, State, Zip
Phone
4-H Club or FFA Chapter
High School attended
College/Vocational school planning to attend and planned major field of study

Notification of Award

Recipient(s) of the scholarship will be notified directly, and their names will be announced at the Smith County Free Fair as well as at their high school graduation.

Judging

Applications will be reviewed by the Smith County Fair Board and the board will make the final decision on awarding the scholarship(s).